| The state of the s | FORLY CONT |
|--|--|
| NAME: Langu | Nekemure Tekéo |
| HOME ADDRE | SS (Sylvaturation) 401 Robson Sta |
| REGISTRATIO | N NUMBER 06546 SEX: Male AGE: 40 |
| occupation: | Orogor . |
| (If any busines partnership with a | is or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by you myone; if partnership, give partner's name.) |
| EMPLOYER: | n11 |
| MARRIED? | Yes |
| NAME OF WIF | E OR HUSBAND: Miki |
| ADDRESS OF | WIFE OR HUSBAND: 1 Juniper ave. Lemon Creek. |
| names of an | YY LIVING CHILDREN: Ryolchi |
| | Matsuo |
| | Marillo |
| | OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particular NAND DESCRIPTION: Stored at Storey & Campbell, Vancouver |
| | edroom suite; Jampanese costume in one of the drawers, 8 ctn |
| | Japanese festival dolls.5 |
| | 8' Sold 29/8/16- Vancouver 68. |
| | GS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: m11 |
| 2 BUILDING | |
| 2. BUILDING | |
| | CE (Give particulars; state where policies are). The Prudential Insur |
| 3. INSURAN | CE (Give particulars; state where policies are). The Prudential Insur (Mrs. Miki Lakanura & Ryolom Sakanura (son) |
| 3. INSURAN | |

| | - // Aura to |
|--|-----------------|
| CIVIN ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY | |
| THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, | 3 CIAE |
| | |
| SES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS RIL | z HOR |
| | |
| | nan Saada daasa |
| | |
| | |
| | Tia . |
| BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE | |
| INT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: | MATAT |
| | |
| KM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. mil | va ai 19 |
| TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) nil | -gos s |
| | |
| Tin Asval ao Shioavaahm a | |
| ICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: nil | LANY A |
| FORD, 2 NAME AND ADDRESS: MIT | ONVI T |
| TION AND DESCRIPTION: BIL | rocy |
| INT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED | TATEME |
| | |
| KM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN BILL | VA AI '6 |
| E IR ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: B11 | TATZ 8 |
| E MHEKEVROOLS OF LILTE DOCOMENIS: WIT | IVIS 7 |

6. MONEIS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)

Home Cash Grocery, 401 Robson St.

| /M. Anderson | 807 Homer St. A. Ratural | Feb. | 10Feb. | 16 \$ 3.65 |
|---------------------|--|-------|-----------|------------|
| Jelly Oduyer | 807 Homer St. & Returned | Dec. | 9. 1941 | 4.00 |
| M. Daughham | Robson St. | Oct. | 25, 1941 | 7.41 |
| A. C. Stewart | Frinceton B. C. | Nov. | 26, 1941 | 15.80 |
| /Mrs. Stewart | 840 Homer St. K. Killiam & | Dec. | 29, 1941 | 6.63 |
| W. Wellson | 423 Robson St.A. Robert | Jan. | 31. 1942 | 4.38 |
| 7. Taylor | 767 Homer St.J.R.Lumid | Jan. | 25. 1942 | 7.67 |
| Was Fester P'- | 941 Brekest, Paul | Isb_ | 14, 1942 | 17.97 |
| Virs. Sutton | 750 Homer St. | March | 1 3, 1942 | 13.83 |
| /I. Fraser | 750 Homer St. 408 Robson St. A. R. Land | Jan. | 2, 1942 | 36.18 |
| orm detter #97 ainl | to each of the abo | ut d | 6 21.12.4 | 3 Dt. |

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

| ur File No. | Basi | | Date aug. 181 | 1/3. |
|----------------------------|---|--|---|--------------|
| ull Name //A | KAMURA | Takeo me in Block Letters | | |
| Registration No. | 06546 | Male - Female (check) | Age Dec. 19 | 1802 |
| Former Address _ | 401 Rol | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON NAMED IN COLU | ° City | |
| Date Evacuated | 733 Po Mar. 16/40 | | Canadian-Born - Nat (check) | ional |
| resent Address | NAMED TO JAPAN S REMEDAL MEIGS Ind AUGUST, 1948 | Lemen (| Such, Stream | <u>,80</u> |
| erried - Single (check) | | | (YAMAGAMA) W | urst niki |
| ames of Children | under 16 | | yasauemm, | Three) |
| equested by | 60/) | Registered w | 2) 9/9/39 2) 18/12/9/ 1th Custodian (Yes or | |
| ditional Informa | ation <u>Lin</u> | cery Bue | ies. Cun | ei. |
| | | | | |
| 70 | yatriated | -ang 2/ | | |
| | m 3/3 " | - Jun meigh | | |

711 Stock Exchange Bldg.,
475 Howe Street,
Vancouver, B.C.,
Nov. 14/46

Custodian of Enemy Property,
Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

NAKAMURA, Takeo #06546

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions took place:

Cash turned in - - - - - - * Nil

Draft Issued - - - - - - * 400.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repatriation in the amount of \$ 400.00 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoup the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

Yours truly,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.Q., March 5th, 1947. TREASURY DEPT, CLAIM \$ 352 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. 15-12-1 Dear Sir: Re: NAKAMURA, Takeo #06546 This will acknowledge the sum of \$ 47.44 received from you on account of the above mentioned which has been accounted for by this office in the proper manner. There has been no No. 2 Receipt issued in this instance. Yours truly, G: COBURN, Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

August 20, 3946. The Commission in the son of \$50.00, being from the B.C.

The Commission in the son of \$50.00, being from the expenses in the standard above. There is only at the son of the above. There is only at the structure, and this aight be applied against account. These likely against account. These likely against account. These likely are repatricular on the S/S Spr. Heige There are no called the least the the name outlier is expended to be in december.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 15121

February 3, 1947

Re: Takeo NAKAMURA, Reg. No. 06546

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on September 14, 1943. He had been evacuated on March 16, 1942. He was repatriated August 2, 1946.

In his declaration NAKAMURA reported a 3 piece bedroom suite, a Japanese costume in one of the drawers, and 2 cartons containing Japanese festival dolls, all stored at Storey & Campbell warehouse. Following the repatriation of NAKAMURA, the Gustodian took possession of these chattels and sold them at auction on August 29, 1946, for the net sum of \$84.47, which has been credited to the account of Takeo NAKAMURA.

MAKAMURA reported the following Accounts Receivable:

| M. Anderson, 807 Homer St. | \$3.65 |
|---------------------------------|--------|
| Jelly Odnyer, 807 Homer St. | 4.00 |
| M. Daugham, Robson St. | 7.41 |
| L. C. Stewart, Princeton, B. C. | 15.80 |
| Mrs. Stewart, 840 HomernStreet | 6.63 |
| M. Wellson, 423 Robson St. | 4.38 |
| J. Taylor, 767 Homer St. | 7.67 |
| Mrs. Sutton, 750 Homer St. | 13.83 |
| I. Fraser, 408 Robson Street | 36.18 |
| Mrs. Foster, 941 Drake | 17.97 |

Letters were sent to all these debtors, but the only collection made was the sum of \$12.97, which was received from Mrs. Foster in full settlement of the claim of \$17.97.

MAKAMURA reported a life policy with the Montreal Life Insurance Co. This was not brought under the control of the Custodian.

This file reveals no other property of any kind.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

martisan

February 3, 1947.

CHICHANA Paye

7.1 1.5 mg 1368

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION OFFICIAL RECEIPT

| | VANCOUVER | 188 | Dote 1 | <u> </u> | 7 |
|------------|-----------|--------------|--------------|----------|---|
| | Eucus | (a) | | | |
| Fal. | -2-1444 | <u>, 6 e</u> | 7 | € | |
| Power Expe | | N. A. | | 9-1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | 7 | 1.46 | us! | <u>E</u> | |
| | | | entry Office | | |

7,22 COPY July 18, 1946. Satochi Haruno, Lemon Greek, B. C. Dear Mr. Maruno: Replying to your letter of July 16th, we wish to advice that apparently there has been some misunderstanding as we have the goods you mentioned stored in our werehouse. It is not possible for us to send these goods to you without receiving permission of the official Custodian. The Gustodian informs me that it will be necessary for application to be made by Mr. Nakamura to the Department of Labour, Japanese Division, Lemon Greek, and through this office, obtain a release which will be forwarded to Storey a Campbell, and on receipt of this we will be able to ship the wanted articles to you. Incidentally, we have the bedroom suite etc. listed as the property of Mrs. M. Makamura, 733 Powell Street, Yancouver, B. C. With regard to the Tailor Sewing Machine, the eltuation is as recently advised; namely, we cannot obtain one of these for you for delivery under three or four months. We would be pleased to promptly despatch your goods as soon as the proper authorization is received here. Yours very truly, STOREY & CAMPBELL, LIMITED,

HEREGEAL CHE July 19, 1946. Pla la 1521 PROPERTY OF LANGUE Bry Jelion Williams A. Barrella, Control on these by it becomes in everyon the characteristical and 2 caretons of dollar He bas a lotter from William requesting shipment of these to CHANGE TO THE COLUMN THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR to the executify of \$20.00 calls to the D.C.E.C. for (tuneral expenses in com-Dapt. of Labour for the customary Custodian Delease for shipment of these mo to hymn

Lemon Greek, B. C., July 25, 1946. Mr. M. L. Brown, Office Manager, Wascouver, Ret RAKAMERA Takeo #06546 Attached, for your information, is a copy of letter received by Mr. Nakamura from the Custodian's office. It would appear that the Custodian Department is correct in the statement that Storey & Campbell have no record of the transaction in the name of Mr. Nakamura. Apparently, the facts in reference to this transaction are as under: The furniture in question is the property of Mr. Nakamura but was stored in the name of Mr. Satoshi Maruno, in whose name it would appear the storage contract was issued, as the articles in question are already stored in the name of Mr. Maruno, but appear to be the property of Mrs. Makamura. We are enclosing herewith, a letter signed by Mr. Nelsamura authorizing Mr. Maruno to deal with these articles It has been explained that as Mr. Maruno is going back to Japan on the next boat, we do not consider it advisable to have this shipment made to this point and have him incur freight charges on the same. "B. C. Whitty" BON : mo Recl.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR JAPANESE DIVISION Lemon Creek, B. C., July 25, 1946. Shorey & Campbell, 518 Beatty St., Vancouver, B. C. Dear Sirs: This will be your authority to allow Mr. Setoshi Maruno, under whose name you have the following articles stored in your warehouse, and which are my property, to dispose of or ship the same in any manner which he may see fit. 3 piece bedroom suite - Japanese costumes in one of the drawers, and 2 carton boxes of Japanese Festival dolls. c.c. Mr. Brown, Vancouver.

REGISTRATION NO. 06546

FILE NO. 15121

The following chattels were sold by public

sucrtage at 772 feet Becking, Vaccator, B.C. on Laguet 29th, 1946. (4)

| | | | 40.55 |
|--|------------|--|---------------------------------|
| | | | \$ 0.85 0.65 0.60 0.35 |
| | | | 0.60 |
| | | | 1.73 |
| | | | 0.25 |
| | | | 2.25 |
| Partire toy | | | 1.00 |
| Scart- | | | 1.24 1.00 0.75 |
| Coard toy. | THE COLUMN | | 9.75 |
| | | | 0.30 0.55 |
| | | | 0.80 |
| | | | 0.10 |
| Tabe Tobbles top: Clothing Japanese doll- | | | 0.10 |
| . Japanese della | | | 0.35 |
| Phones Contents 2 Orondo | | | 0.10 |
| The state of the s | | | 0.25 |
| Zostive tor Bedroom suite > | | | 0.25 |
| Podreca price A | | | 85,70 |

| TOCOL : | | | |
|------------------|------------------------------|---------|-------|
| | Albertatories des Residentes | | 99.99 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | \$12.48 | |
| | | | |
| Lant Expenses: { | | 3.00 | 15.48 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Net Proceeds Gr | | | 6447 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

Kombers of Quetogian Staff Present. Mr. Wills

Bitmotel from Augilones 1228 Diet Rd. Vancevor 68.

Remittels (2) 6 mmll modiling held during August and September done lidered but one and the constant and the